Standard Features
• 90dBA Solid-State Piezo Horn
• 1 Year Warranty From Date of Purchase
• Nominal 2.5% Sensitivity
• 5-to-1 Signal-to-Noise Ratio
• Pulsing LED Sensing Chamber
• Fully Insect Screened
• Functional Test Switch — Patented Three Position Test —
Compliance to 4.5.5 (NFPA 74) or 2.4.5.5 NFPA 72, Ch. 2
• Solid-State LED Condition Indicator
• Quick-Disconnect Wiring Harness
• BFP (City of Chicago) • UL 217
• BS+A/MEA #285-91-E • ULC
• CSFM #7257-569:117
• MSFM Listing #1929
• NFPA 74 Requirements / NFPA 72, Ch. 2
2.4.5.5 integral test means to check sensitivity.
Available Models
MODEL
NUMBER VOLTAGE OPTIONS
Integral Isolated Tandem Tandem Form A/
135°F 135°F up to up to Form C
Thermal Thermal 12 Units 6 Units Contacts
9120/9123 120 VAC/9 VDC •
9120T/9123T 120 VAC/9 VDC • •
9120H/9123H 120 VAC/9 VDC • •
9120F/9123F 120 VAC/9 VDC • •
9120TF/9123TF 120 VAC/9 VDC • • •
9120HF/9123HF 120 VAC/9 VDC • • •
9120/9123
SERIESPhotoelectric Smoke Detector
For 120 VAC and 9 VDC Battery Back-Up Single
Station Tandem and Specialty Applications

(9120, 9120T, 9120H, 9123,
9123T, 9123H) may be
connected together. Do not
exceed 125 feet between
each detector. Do not exceed
1125 feet between the first
and last detector. NOTE:
Gentex smoke detectors
can not be interconnected
to detectors from other
manufacturers.
A MAXIMUM OF SIX (6)
DETECTORS WITH A
RELAY MAY BE TANDEM
INTERCONNECTED.
(9120F, 9120TF, 9120HF,
9123F, 9123TF, 9123HF)
Tandem Wiring Diagram
Relay Models
YEL
ORN